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VIth  European Youth Championship
Kluczbork, Poland, 1 –7 of August 2004

Champions
Boys 10 Sharov Maksym (Ukraina)
Boys 13 Shaybakov Ainur (Russia)
Boys 16 Artem Ivanov (Ukraina)
Boys 19 Misans Roberts (Latvia)
Girls 10 Aigul Idrisova  (Russia)
Girls 13 Martena Nogovitsyna (Russia)
Girls 16 Abdulina Olesia (Russia)
Girls 19 Lasma Abramsone (Latvia)

Medals classification
1. Russia (13) 4 - 5 - 4
2. Ukraina (5) 2 - 2 - 1
3. Latvia (3) 2 - x - 1
4. Estonia (1) x - 1 - x
5. Poland (1) x - x - 1

                       Belarus (1) x - x - 1

Points classification
1. Russia 77
2. Ukraina 28
3. Latvia 21
4. Holland 14
5. Poland 13
6. Belarus 7

7. Lithuania 6
8. Estonia 5
9. Armenia 3
10. Germany 2
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Girls 10   
  1 [13978] Aigul Idrisova     ru          2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  22
  2 [14017] Aiyna Sobakina     ru        0   2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  18
  3 [14016] Tuiara Evseeva     ru        0 0   2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  18
  4 [13959] Arleta Flisikowska pl        0 2 0   2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2  17
  5 [14009] Karlijn Overes     nl        0 0 0 0   2 2 2 2 2 2 2  14
  6 [14127] Monika Pyrcz       pl        0 0 0 1 0   2 1 2 2 2 2  12
  7 [14128] Marta Kowal        pl        0 0 0 0 0 0   2 2 2 2 2  10
  8 [14129] Paulina Romanczuk  pl        0 0 0 0 0 1 0   2 2 2 2   9
  9 [14010] Aiste Geleziute    lt        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   2 2 2   6
 10 [14007] Geili Kago         ee        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   2 1   3
 11 [14006] Jaana Helmelaid    ee        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   2   2
 12 [14161] Marianne Baillif   fr        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0     1
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Girls 13

  1 [14090] Martena Nogovitsyna  ru          =2 +15  =4 +14  +5  +6  -3  +7 +11   14
  2 [14091] Saina Degtyareva     ru          =1 +14 +12  =5  +6  -3  +7 +16  =4   13
  3 [14097] Kateryna Kasyan      ua         =10 +20  +8  -6  +9  +2  +1  =4  =5   13
  4 [13445] Mei yhi Wu           nl         +13  =5  =1  =7  =8 +11 +10  =3  =2   12
  5 [14130] Natalia Sadowska     pl         +18  =4  +9  =2  -1 =10 +13  +6  =3   12
  6 [14131] Katarzyna Mederska   pl          +7  =9 +17  +3  -2  -1 +14  -5 +12   11
  7 [13977] Julia Valeeva        ru          -6 +19 +11  =4 =10  +8  -2  -1 +13   10
  8 [14061] Rebecca Van beek     nl         +11 =17  -3 +12  =4  -7  =9 =13 +14   10
  9 [14096] Alona Hubaryeva      ua         +16  =6  -5 +17  -3 =14  =8 -12 +19    9
 10 [13501] Veronika Vilcinskaja lt          =3 -12 +19 +15  =7  =5  -4 -11 +20    9
 11 [13200] Kadi Veski           ee  2024b   -8 +16  -7 +18 =13  -4 +20 +10  -1    9
 12 [14085] Laura Aizkalniete    lv         =15 +10  -2  -8 +17 -13 +18  +9  -6    9
 13 [14040] Margarita Batura     by          -4 =18 =14 +16 =11 +12  -5  =8  -7    8
 14 [14132] Klaudia Tabaka       pl         +19  -2 =13  -1 +15  =9  -6 +20  -8    8
 15 [14071] Sabina Kovalevskaja  lt         =12  -1 +18 -10 -14 +20 -16 +19 =17    8
 16 [14162] Susanne Hoksbergen   nl          -9 -11 +20 -13 =19 +17 +15  -2 =18    8
 17 [14051] Viirma Margit        ee         +20  =8  -6  -9 -12 -16 =19 +18 =15    7
 18 [13932] Agnieszka Szydlowska pl          -5 =13 -15 -11 +20 +19 -12 -17 =16    6
 19 [14084] Arta Niedra          lv         -14  -7 -10 +20 =16 -18 =17 -15  -9    4
 20 [14112] Nikolett Nagy        hu         -17  -3 -16 -19 -18 -15 -11 -14 -10    0
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Girls 16
  1 [13035] Olesia Abdullina    ru  2213   +12 +19  +3  -2 +10  +6  =4  +8  +7   15
  2 [14101] Viktoriya Motrichko ua         +18  =6  +8  +1  =4  +7  =3  =5 =13   13
  3 [12655] Laura Ratniece      lv  2104b  +14  +7  -1  +5  =6  =4  =2 +11  =8   12
  4 [14088] Viktoriya Avdeeva   ru          +5 =21  =6  +9  =2  =3  =1  =7 +16   12
  5 [13306] Alexandra Elvova    de          -4 =13 +16  -3 +21 +17  =6  =2 +15   11
  6 [11776] Evita Zile          lv  2108b  +22  =2  =4 +18  =3  -1  =5 =10 =11   10
  7 [14060] Laura Andriessen    nl         +20  -3 =11 +14 +15  -2 +12  =4  -1   10
  8 [14133] Lidia Han           pl         +17 =16  -2 =15 +13 =12  +9  -1  =3   10
  9 [12647] Ieva Bucinskaite    lt  1898b  =16 =11 +13  -4 =12 +10  -8 =15 +19   10
 10 [13774] Darja Milova        lv  2069b  =13 =15 =14 +11  -1  -9 +20  =6 +22   10
 11 [14100] Oksana Borodai      ua         -15  =9  =7 -10 +22 +13 +17  -3  =6    9
 12 [14134] Magdalena Szczybylo pl          -1 +17 =15 +20  =9  =8  -7 =19 =14    9
 13 [13464] Anna Wierzbowicz    pl  2061b  =10  =5  -9 +16  -8 -11 +22 +21  =2    9
 14 [11205] Paulina Hamera      pl  1857    -3 +20 =10  -7 =16 =21 =18 +17 =12    9
 15 [13093] Agnieszka Kwocz     pl         +11 =10 =12  =8  -7 =18 =19  =9  -5    8
 16 [14163] Heike Verheul       nl          =9  =8  -5 -13 =14 =20 +21 +18  -4    8
 17 [14047] Katerina Sigmundova cz          -8 -12 +22 +19 +18  -5 -11 -14 +20    8
 18 [13657] Anne-wil Koopman    nl          -2 +22 +19  -6 -17 =15 =14 -16 +21    8
 19 [14046] Tereza Racukova     cz         +21  -1 -18 -17 =20 +22 =15 =12  -9    7
 20 [13447] Elvia Sober         ee          -7 -14 +21 -12 =19 =16 -10 +22 -17    6
 21 [13916] Olga Kovaliova      by         -19  =4 -20 +22  -5 =14 -16 -13 -18    4
 22 [14115] Viktoria Varga      hu          -6 -18 -17 -21 -11 -19 -13 -20 -10    0
 

Girls 19   
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 1 [11000] Lasma Abramsone         lv  1999b   =4 +22  -5 +18  +6  +8  =2  =3  =7   12
 2 [11252] mif Anastasiya Krasnova ru  2184b  +17  =7  =6 +19 +11  =5  =1  =8  =3   12
 3 [13300] Natalia Shestakova      ru          -5 +23 +12  =9  +4  =7 +11  =1  =2   12
 4 [12816] Simona Kulakauskaite    lt  2032b   =1 +24  =9  =6  -3 =12 +18  +5 +11   12
 5 [12672] Ruta Navickaite         lt  2139b   +3  =6  +1 +11  =8  =2  +7  -4 =10   12
 6 [13075] Rushaniya Yagafarova    ru  2151b  +23  =5  =2  =4  -1 +14  +9 =11 +12   12
 7 [10680] Anna Chylewska          pl  2054   +10  =2  =8 =17 +14  =3  -5 +19  =1   11
 8 [13036] Svetlana Gorbachenko    by  2131b  +18  =9  =7 +13  =5  -1 =12  =2 =14   10
 9 [12932] Marina Kosinska         lv  2103b  +16  =8  =4  =3 =17 =13  -6 =15 +18   10
10 [12817] Agne Bucinskaite        lt  2064b   -7 -17 +20 =15 =18 =22 +21 +13  =5   10
11 [13463] Emilia Przybyl          pl         +20 +14 +19  -5  -2 +17  -3  =6  -4    9
12 [13301] Natalya Evtushenko      ua         =13 =15  -3 =16 +21  =4  =8 +17  -6    9
13 [13438] Amandine Stock          fr         =12 =21 +24  -8 =16  =9 =17 -10 +20    9
14 [13736] Svetlana Gritsenko      ua         =19 -11 +22 +21  -7  -6 =15 +24  =8    9
15 [12935] Laura Kalnina           lv  2114b  =21 =12 -17 =10 =19 =16 =14  =9 +23    9
16 [14039] Ludmila Zhurbitskaja    by          -9 -18 +23 =12 =13 =15 =22 =20 +19    9
17 [13310] Saskia Veltman          nl          -2 +10 +15  =7  =9 -11 =13 -12 =24    8
18 [12301] Irina Lashkevitch       ee  2094b   -8 +16 =21  -1 =10 +20  -4 +22  -9    8
19 [13466] Kinga Petlicka          pl         =14 +20 -11  -2 =15 =23 +24  -7 -16    7
20 [13941] Irene Stegeman          nl         -11 -19 -10 +22 +24 -18 +23 =16 -13    7
21 [14059] Judith Fritschy         nl         =15 =13 =18 -14 -12 +24 -10 -23 =22    6
22 [12305] Emilia Gawlinska        pl  1802b  =24  -1 -14 -20 +23 =10 =16 -18 =21    6
23 [13192] Merike Martsepp         ee          -6  -3 -16 +24 -22 =19 -20 +21 -15    5
24 [14077] Danuta Zioltkowski      de         =22  -4 -13 -23 -20 -21 -19 -14 =17    2

Boys 10
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  1 [14157] Maksym Sharov       ua          +3 +13  +2 =11  +5  =7  =4 +10  +9   15
  2 [14018] Viktor Egorov       ru         +22 +12  -1  +8 =11  =5  =7  +4  =6   12
  3 [14020] Eduard Nizamutdinov ru          -1 +18 +16  =9 +17  -4  =8  +5  +7   12
  4 [14035] Samvel Azibekyan    am          =7 -16 +12  +6  +9  +3  =1  -2  +8   12
  5 [14021] Leonids Celevics    lv         +14  +9 =11 +10  -1  =2  =6  -3 +16   11
  6 [14026] Egidijus Petrauskas lt         +16 =10 =17  -4 +13 +11  =5  =7  =2   11
  7 [13954] Adam Uchman         pl          =4  -8 +19 +14 +10  =1  =2  =6  -3   10
  8 [14027] Karolis Grazulis    lt         -10  +7 +13  -2 +12  =9  =3 +15  -4   10
  9 [14034] Anthon Hanssens     be         +19  -5 +20  =3  -4  =8 +11 +14  -1   10
 10 [14121] Szymon Morzy        pl          +8  =6 +15  -5  -7 +18 +16  -1 =12   10
 11 [14029] Martijn De leeuw    nl         +17 +20  =5  =1  =2  -6  -9 =21 +18   10
 12 [14022] Arturs Mitenbergs   lv         +15  -2  -4 +20  -8 =14 +22 +13 =10   10
 13 [14031] Oliver Rohumae      ee         +18  -1  -8 +19  -6 =15 +20 -12 +22    9
 14 [14123] Michal Blaszczyk    pl          -5 =19 +21  -7 =15 =12 +17  -9 +20    9
 15 [14135] Martin Seppam       ee         -12 +22 -10 =16 =14 =13 +19  -8 +21    9
 16 [14019] Vasilii Vasil'ev    ru          -6  +4  -3 =15 +21 +17 -10 =18  -5    8
 17 [14032] Janek Jaanimae      ee         -11 +21  =6 +18  -3 -16 -14 +22 =19    8
 18 [14122] Patryk Wachowiec    pl         -13  -3 +22 -17 +20 -10 +21 =16 -11    7
 19 [14023] Rihards Belinskis   lv          -9 =14  -7 -13 +22 +21 -15 -20 =17    6
 20 [14025] Roman Gutchan       md         +21 -11  -9 -12 -18 =22 -13 +19 -14    5
 21 [14024] Christoph Nostitz   de         -20 -17 -14 +22 -16 -19 -18 =11 -15    3
 22 [14037] Barnabas Nemeth     hu          -2 -15 -18 -21 -19 =20 -12 -17 -13    1

Boys 13
  1 [13516] Ainur Shaybakov     ru  2103b  +23 +12  =7  +6 +21  +2  +5  +3  -4   15
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  2 [14094] Oaleksandr Vasylyk  ua         +18  +5 +19 +13  +7  -1  =3  +4  =8   14
  3 [13138] Mateusz Wach        pl  2058b  -11  +8 =16  +9 +15  +7  =2  -1 +13   12
  4 [14056] Frerik Andriessen   nl         -15 +32 =11 +16  =6 +21 +10  -2  +1   12
  5 [14158] Pawel Golabek       pl         +30  -2 +18 +15 +13 +17  -1  =8 =10   12
  6 [13895] Maksim Milshin      ru  2083b  =20 +11 +27  -1  =4  =8 =17 +16 +12   12
  7 [14058] Yuen Wong           nl         +26 +22  =1 +14  -2  -3 +19 =13  =9   11
  8 [13694] Aris Brantevics     lv         -14  -3 +31 +23 +19  =6 +11  =5  =2   11
  9 [13195] Priit Tanav         ee         =10 =16 =12  -3 +24 =14 +18 +11  =7   11
 10 [13441] Tigran Harutyunyan  am          =9 -20 =17 +25 +14 +12  -4 +22  =5   11
 11 [14081] Andrejs Cehanovics  lv          +3  -6  =4 +24 =12 +18  -8  -9 +22   10
 12 [14089] Evgenii Vyaznikov   ru         +29  -1  =9 +22 =11 -10 +20 +17  -6   10
 13 [14057] Casper Remeijer     nl         +28 +23 +21  -2  -5 =20 +15  =7  -3   10
 14 [14001] Edgar Vardanyan     by          +8 =15 +20  -7 -10  =9 =16 +27 =18   10
 15 [14095] Kostyantyn Grynenko ua          +4 =14 +25  -5  -3 +28 -13 =19 =17    9
 16 [14124] Wladyslaw Daliga    pl         =27  =9  =3  -4 =22 +25 =14  -6 +29    9
 17 [13622] Vladislav Mazur     ua         +24 -21 =10 +27 +20  -5  =6 -12 =15    9
 18 [13693] Luca Salvato        it          -2 +30  -5 +28 +27 -11  -9 +20 =14    9
 19 [14068] Juozas Akranglis    lt         +32 +28  -2 -21  -8 +31  -7 =15 +27    9
 20 [13950] Piotr Stasiolek     pl          =6 +10 -14 +26 -17 =13 -12 -18 +30    8
 21 [13783] Martin Talimets     ee         +31 +17 -13 +19  -1  -4 -22 =23 =25    8
 22 [14082] Dmitrijs Trosins    lv         +25  -7 =24 -12 =16 +23 +21 -10 -11    8
 23 [13049] Andres Idnurm       ee          -1 -13 +29  -8 +30 -22 +31 =21 =24    8
 24 [14067] Karolis Latonas     lt         -17 +29 =22 -11  -9 -27 +32 +28 =23    8
 25 [14069] Lukas Vengelis      lt         -22 +26 -15 -10 +29 -16 =28 +32 =21    8
 26 [13878] Kyril Kablutschkin  de          -7 -25 +32 -20 -28 +29 -27 +30 +31    8
 27 [14125] Mateusz Lizurej     pl         =16 +31  -6 -17 -18 +24 +26 -14 -19    7
 28 [14054] Pierre Tortereau    fr         -13 -19 +30 -18 +26 -15 =25 -24 +32    7
 29 [14104] Daniel Borsos       hu         -12 -24 -23 +32 -25 -26 =30 +31 -16    5
 30 [14103] David Szekeres      hu          -5 -18 -28 =31 -23 +32 =29 -26 -20    4
 31 [14045] Ales Kacirek        cz         -21 -27  -8 =30 +32 -19 -23 -29 -26    3
 32 [14105] Marcell Nemeth      hu         -19  -4 -26 -29 -31 -30 -24 -25 -28    0
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Boys 16
 1 [13223] Artem Ivanov            ua  2166b  +13 =16 +28  +7 +15  =2 +17  +5  =3   15
 2 [13225] Kirill Chulkov          ru         +25  +4  =8 +19  =5  =1  +7  =3 +12   14
 3 [12504] mf Andrej Tolchikov     by  2107   +35  =7  =5 +10  =8  =4 +15  =2  =1   12
 4 [13043] Stepan Danilov          ru         +20  -2 +27 +11  =6  =3  +9  =8  =7   12
 5 [13241] Joost Verplak           nl  2131   +31 =28  =3 +17  =2 =15 +10  -1 +19   12
 6 [13238] Pim Meurs               nl  2149b  +19  =9 =16 +26  =4  -7 =18 +13  +8   12
 7 [13110] German Struchkov        ru         +12  =3 +23  -1 +14  +6  -2 +26  =4   12
 8 [13077] Navris Brantevics       lv  1982b  +22 +10  =2 =15  =3  =9 +12  =4  -6   11
 9 [14093] Stanislav Yakhnis       ua         +33  =6 -15 +13 +24  =8  -4 =11 +18   11
10 [13532] Bartosz Gronowski       pl  2091b  +23  -8 +20  -3 +32 +25  -5 =16 +17   11
11 [12166] Raitis Ozols            lv  1838b  =24 +26 =17  -4 +20 -12 +21  =9 +16   11
12 [13320] Przemyslaw Powala       pl  2055b   -7 +35 +29 =16 =21 +11  -8 +15  -2   10
13 [13297] Lukasz Kosobudzki       pl  2035b   -1 +18 =24  -9 +34 +23 =16  -6 +26   10
14 [13500] Marius Sidla            lt         =27 =30 =21 +28  -7 -16 +23 =22 +25   10
15 [13328] Artur Hanssens          be         +29 +32  +9  =8  -1  =5  -3 -12 =22    9
16 [13726] Olexandr Malafeevskyi   ua  2060b  +18  =1  =6 =12 -25 +14 =13 =10 -11    9
17 [14042] Sergej Marchenko        by         =30 +27 =11  -5 +19 +21  -1 =18 -10    9
18 [14159] Michal Szczybylo        pl         -16 -13 +22 =23 +28 +24  =6 =17  -9    9
19 [14073] Nikita Zaitchev         md          -6 +33 +32  -2 -17 +31 =22 +27  -5    9
20 [11953] Robin Vogelaar          nl  1808b   -4 +25 -10 +27 -11 -22 +36 =24 +31    9
21 [12089] Christophe Deleersnyder be  1835b  =26 =24 =14 +30 =12 -17 -11 =21 +32    9
22 [13175] Martin Opletal          cz  1946b   -8 -23 -18 +33 +35 +20 =19 =14 =15    9
23 [14160] Clement Julien          fr         -10 +22  -7 =18 +30 -13 -14 +36 =24    8
24 [13782] Konstantin Selli        ee         =11 =21 =13 +31  -9 -18 =28 =20 =23    8
25 [13648] Daniele Viselli         it          -2 -20 +33 +29 +16 -10 -26 +28 -14    8
26 [14126] Rafal Chrzaszcz         pl         =21 -11 +36  -6 =31 +32 +25  -7 -13    8
27 [14079] Igors Cvetkocs          lv         =14 -17  -4 -20 +29 =30 +34 -19 +35    8
28 [14049] Anti Ingel              ee         +34  =5  -1 -14 -18 +35 =24 -25 +36    8
29 [14052] Thibault Colombani      fr         -15 +36 -12 -25 -27 +33 =30 =29 +34    8
30 [13612] Pavel Truhlar           cz         =17 =14 =31 -21 -23 =27 =29 =32 =33    7
31 [14048] Toomas Tammer           ee          -5 +34 =30 -24 =26 -19 =32 +35 -20    7
32 [14038] Matthias Glorieux       be         +36 -15 -19 +34 -10 -26 =31 =30 -21    6
33 [14076] Michael Sarach          de          -9 -19 -25 -22 =36 -29 +35 +34 =30    6
34 [14106] Szabolcs Huzian         hu         -28 -31 +35 -32 -13 +36 -27 -33 -29    4
35 [14108] Tamas Toth              hu          -3 -12 -34 +36 -22 -28 -33 -31 -27    2
36 [14110] Kristof Csecs           hu         -32 -29 -26 -35 =33 -34 -20 -23 -28    1
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Boys 19
 1 [10770] mi Roberts Misans       lv  2280   +27 +11  +3 +17  =4  =5  =2  =6  =9   13
 2 [10840] mf Raido Varik          ee  2124   +19  =6  -8 +13  =7 +17  =1 +16  =4   12
 3 [11695] Nikolai Malyshev        ru  2078b  +29  +9  -1  =7  =6 +18  +5  =4 =10   12
 4 [13224] Igor Mikhalchenko       by  2178   +25 +28  -5 +18  =1  =8 +11  =3  =2   12
 5 [11029] mf Jasper Lemmen        nl  2184   +24 =13  +4  =8 =11  =1  -3 +19  =7   11
 6 [12502] Danny Slotboom          nl  2160   +23  =2  =7 =22  =3  =9 +15  =1  =8   11
 7 [11152] Rik Keurentjes          nl  2152   =10 +16  =6  =3  =2 =14 +18  =8  =5   11
 8 [13203] Aleksei Mironov         ru  2189   =22 +10  +2  =5 =12  =4 =16  =7  =6   11
 9 [13685] Przemyslaw Kosobudzki   pl         +26  -3 +25 -11 +20  =6 =22 +17  =1   11
10 [12643] Glib Ushakov            ua  2073    =7  -8 =19 +25 +23 =11 =12 +22  =3   11
11 [13291] Ivan Trofimov           ru  2145b  +15  -1 +14  +9  =5 =10  -4 =12 =20   10
12 [10899] mf Benno Butulis        lv  2165   +21 =17 =18 =15  =8 =22 =10 =11 =13   10
13 [11939] Cedric Dusart           fr  2084   =18  =5 =15  -2 =19 +26 =14 +24 =12   10
14 [12154] Vladislav Splender      by  2073   =16 =22 -11 =19 +21  =7 =13 =15 +23   10
15 [14092] Serhiy Taran            ua         -11 +27 =13 =12 =16 +28  -6 =14 +22   10
16 [10882] Renars Freidensons      lv  1912   =14  -7 =21 +24 =15 +27  =8  -2 =18    9
17 [13946] Bartosz Socha           pl         +20 =12 +26  -1 =22  -2 +21  -9 =25    9
18 [14063] Ginatautas Petaitis     lt         =13 +24 =12  -4 +26  -3  -7 +30 =16    9
19 [13321] Patryk Gronowski        pl  2047b   -2 =23 =10 =14 =13 =20 +29  -5 +30    9
20 [13430] Imre Anton              ee         -17 =21 =23 +28  -9 =19 =24 +27 =11    9
21 [13683] Daniele Favale          it         -12 =20 =16 =26 -14 +30 -17 +29 +27    9
22 [13137] Damian Reszka           pl  2026b   =8 =14 +28  =6 =17 =12  =9 -10 -15    8
23 [13613] Konrad Wachowski        pl          -6 =19 =20 +27 -10 =24 =25 +26 -14    8
24 [13050] Riho Briker             ee  1763b   -5 -18 +30 -16 +25 =23 =20 -13 +29    8
25 [14075] Konstantin Bauer        de          -4 +30  -9 -10 -24 +29 =23 +28 =17    8
26 [14116] Dario Ghittoni          hu          -9 +29 -17 =21 -18 -13 +30 -23 +28    7
27 [14074] Eugen Krom              de          -1 -15 +29 -23 +30 -16 +28 -20 -21    6
28 [14107] Attila Kulda            hu         +30  -4 -22 -20 +29 -15 -27 -25 -26    4
29 [14109] Gabor Feher             hu          -3 -26 -27 +30 -28 -25 -19 -21 -24    2
30 [14111] Norbert Torteli         hu         -28 -25 -24 -29 -27 -21 -26 -18 -19    0
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BLITZ   CHAMPIONSHIP
Champions

Boys 10Sharov Maksym (Ukraina)
Boys 13Shaybakov Ainur (Russia)
Boys 16Meurs Pim (Holland)
Boys 19Misans Roberts (Latvia)
Girls 10 Pyrcz Monika (Poland)
Girls 13 Sadowska Natalia (Poland)
Girls 16 Abdulina Olesia (Russia)
Girls 19 Navickaite Ruta (Lithuania)

Medals classification
1. Russia (9) 2 - 6 - 1
2. Poland (4) 2 - 2 - x
3. Holland (4) 1 - x - 3
4. Ukraina (2) 1 - x - 1

Lithuania (2) 1 - x - 1
6. Latvia (1) 1 - x - x
7. Armenia (1) x - x - 1

Belarus (1) x - x - 1

Points classification
1. Russia 81
2. Poland 25
3. Holland 23
4. Latvia 16
5. Ukraina 12
6. Lithuania 11
7. Armenia

Belarus 4
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Girls 10 blitz
1 (14127) Pyrcz Monika Poland  x x 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 10/14 24
2 (13959) Flisikowska ArletaPoland 1 0 x x 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 12/10 22
3 (14017) Sobakina Aiyna Russia 2 0 1 0 x x 1 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12/10 22
4 (13978) Idrisova Aigul Russia 1 1 2 0 1 2 x x 2 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 12/10 22
5 (14016) Evseeva Tuiara Russia 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 x x 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 11/10 21
6 (14009) Overes Karlijn Holland 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 x x 2 0 2 2 2 2 9/8 17
7 (14010) Geleziute Aiste Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 x x 0 2 0 2 0/7 7
8 (14006) Helmelaid Jaana Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 x x 1 1 3/2 5
9 (14007) Kago Geili Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 x x 3/1 4

Boys 10 blitz
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 (14157) Sharov Maksym Ukraina  2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 32
2 (14018) Egorov Viktor Russia 0  1 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 31
3 (14035) Azibekyan Samvel Armenia 1 1  2 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 31
4 (14019) Vasil'Ev Vasilii Russia 0 0 0  1 1 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 25
5 (14020) Nizamutdinov EduardRussia 0 0 1 1  2 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 25
6 (14021) Celevics Leonids Latvia 0 0 0 1 0  1 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 24
7 (13954) Uchman Adam Poland 0 0 2 2 1 1  2 2 1 2 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 24
8 (14121) Morzy Szymon Poland 0 2 0 0 1 0 0  2 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 20
9 (14022) Mitenbergs Arturs Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 18
10 (14029) De Leeuw Martijn Holland 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0  1 2 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 17
11 (14122) Wachowiec Patryk Poland 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1  2 1 2 1 0 2 1 2 17
12 (14032) Jaanimae Janek Estonia 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0  1 1 0 2 2 2 2 15
13 (14026) Petrauskas Egidijus Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1  2 1 1 2 2 2 15
14 (14027) Grazulis Karolis Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0  2 1 2 2 1 15
15 (14135) Seppam Martin Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0  2 2 2 2 12
16 (14031) Rohumae Oliver Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0  2 2 2 11
17 (14024) Nostitz Christoph Germany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  1 2 5
18 (14023) Belinskis Rihards Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1  2 4
19 (14025) Gutchan Roman Moldavia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  1

- 11 -



www.edc.org.pl

Girls 13 blitz
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 (14130) Sadowska Natalia Poland  2 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 27
2 (14090) Nogovitsyna MartenaRussia 0  1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 27
3 (13445) Wu Mei Yhi Holland 2 1  0 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 26
4 (14091) Degtyareva Saina Russia 1 1 2  2 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 23
5 (13977) Valeeva Julia Russia 0 0 0 0  1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 21
6 (14097) Kasyan Kateryna Ukraina 0 0 1 1 1  2 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 20
7 (14132) Tabaka Klaudia Poland 1 1 0 1 1 0  2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 19
8 (14061) Van Beek Rebecca Holland 1 0 0 1 1 2 0  2 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 17
9 (13932) Szydlowska AgnieszkaPoland 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0  0 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 15
10 (13200) Veski Kadi Estonia 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2  2 1 1 1 2 1 0 13
11 (13501) Vilcinskaja Veronika Lithuania 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0  2 0 2 1 2 2 13
12 (14131) Mederska Katarzyna Poland 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0  2 2 0 2 2 13
13 (14096) Hubaryeva Alona Ukraina 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0  2 2 2 1 13
14 (14085) Aizkalniete Laura Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  1 0 2 7
15 (14084) Niedra Arta Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1  1 2 7
16 (14162) Hoksbergen SusanneHolland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  1 6
17 (14051) Margit Viirma Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1  5

Boys 13 blitz
                        Final A                                             1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9                    
1 (13516) Shaybakov Ainur Russia  2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2  14
2 (13138) Wach Mateusz Poland 0  1 2 2 1 1 2 2  11
3 (14056) Andriessen Frerik Holland 2 1  0 0 2 2 2 1  10
4 (14089) Vyaznikov Evgenii Russia 0 0 2  0 1 2 2 2  9
5 (13895) Milshin Maksim Russia 0 0 2 2  1 0 1 2  8
6 (14058) Wong Yuen Holland 0 1 0 1 1  2 2 0  7
7 (14158) Golabek Pawel Poland 0 1 0 0 2 0  1 1  5
8 (14124) Daliga Wladyslaw Poland 0 0 0 0 1 0 1  2  4
9 (13950) Stasiolek Piotr Poland 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0   4

                        Final B                                             10       11       12       13       14       15       16       17       18                  
10 (13441) Harutyunyan Tigran Armenia  2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2  15
11 (14094) Vasylyk Oaleksandr Ukraina 0  0 2 2 2 2 2 2  12
12 (13694) Brantevics Aris Latvia 0 2  1 1 2 2 2 2  12
13 (13693) Salvato Luca Italy 0 0 1  2 2 2 0 2  9
14  Piatek Mateusz Poland 1 0 1 0  1 2 2 2  9
15 (14057) Remeijer Casper Holland 0 0 0 0 1  2 2 2  7
16 (13049) Idnurm Andres Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0  2 2  4
17  Berchuk Latvia 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  2  4
18 (13622) Mazur Vladislav Ukraina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0

                        Final C                                             19       20       21       22       23       24       25       26       27       28       
19 (14095) Grynenko KostyantynUkraina  2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 16
20 (13195) Tanav Priit Estonia 0  1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 15
21 (13783) Talimets Martin Estonia 1 1  1 2 2 0 2 2 0 11
22 (14067) Latonas Karolis Lithuania 0 0 1  1 2 1 2 2 2 11
23 (14068) Akranglis Juozas Lithuania 1 0 0 1  2 1 2 2 2 11
24 (13878) Kablutschkin Kyril Germany 0 0 0 0 0  2 2 2 2 8
25 (14069) Vengelis Lukas Lithuania 0 0 2 1 1 0  0 2 2 8
26  Toth Hungary 0 0 0 0 0 0 2  2 2 6
27 (14104) Borsos Daniel Hungary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  2 2
28  Kuldo Hungary 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  2
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Girls 16 blitz
                        Final A                                            1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         
1 (13035) Abdullina Olesia Russia  1 2 1 2 2 2 2 12
2 (14088) Avdeeva Viktoriya Russia 1  1 2 0 2 2 2 10
3 (14101) Motrichko Viktoriya Ukraina 0 1  1 2 2 2 1 9
4 (11776) Zile Evita Latvia 1 0 1  0 2 2 2 8
5 (13774) Milova Darja Latvia 0 2 0 2  0 0 2 6
6 (12655) Ratniece Laura Latvia 0 0 0 0 2  1 2 5
7 (13306) Elvova Alexandra Germany 0 0 0 0 2 1  1 4
8 (11205) Hamera Paulina Poland 0 0 1 0 0 0 1  2

                        Final B                                            9         10       11       12       13       14                         
9 (12647) Bucinskaite Ieva Lithuania  2 1 1 2 1 7
10 (14134) Szczybylo MagdalenaPoland 0  1 1 2 2 6
11 (14163) Verheul Heike Holland 1 1  2 1 0 5
12 (13464) Wierzbowicz Anna Poland 1 1 0  1 2 5
13 (14133) Han Lidia Poland 0 0 1 1  2 4
14 (13657) Koopman Anne-Wil Holland 1 0 2 0 0  3

                        Final C                                            15       16       17       18       19       20                         
15 (14060) Andriessen Laura Holland  1 2 1 2 2 8
16 (13093) Kwocz Agnieszka Poland 1  1 1 2 2 7
17 (14100) Borodai Oksana Ukraina 0 1  2 1 2 6
18 (13466) Petlicka Kinga Poland 1 1 0  2 2 6
19 (13447) Sober Elvia Estonia 0 0 1 0  2 3
20 (14115) Varga Viktoria Hungary 0 0 0 0 0  0

Boys 16 blitz
                        Final A                                              1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9         
1 (13238) Meurs Pim Holland  1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 11
2 (13225) Chulkov Kirill Russia 1  2 1 0 1 1 2 2 10
3 (12504) Tolchikov Andrej Belarus 1 0  1 1 1 2 2 2 10
4 (13043) Danilov Stepan Russia 1 1 1  1 1 1 2 2 10
5 (13110) Struchkov German Russia 1 2 1 1  1 0 1 2 9
6 (13241) Verplak Joost Holland 0 1 1 1 1  1 1 2 8
7 (11953) Vogelaar Robin Holland 1 1 0 1 2 1  0 1 7
8 (13223) Ivanov Artem Ukraina 0 0 0 0 1 1 2  2 6
9 (12166) Ozols Raitis Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  1

                        Final B                                              10       11       12       13       14       15       16       17       18       
10 (13077) Brantevics Navris Latvia  0 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 12
11 (13532) Gronowski Bartosz Poland 2  1 0 1 2 1 2 2 11
12 (14159) Szczybylo Michal Poland 0 1  2 1 0 2 2 2 10
13 (13297) Kosobudzki Lukasz Poland 0 2 0  1 2 2 2 0 9
14 (13320) Powala Przemyslaw Poland 1 1 1 1  1 0 2 2 9
15 (13726) Malafeevskyi OlexandrUkraina 0 0 2 0 1  2 1 2 8
16 (14093) Yakhnis Stanislav Ukraina 0 1 0 0 2 0  2 2 7
17 (14042) Marchenko Sergej Belarus 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  2 4
18 (14073) Zaitchev Nikita Moldavia 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  2

                        Final C                                              19                  21       22       23       24       25       26       27       
19 (14079) Cvetkocs Igors Latvia  1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 13
 (13500) Sidla Marius Lithuania 1  1 1 2 2 2 2 2 13
21 (13782) Selli Konstantin Estonia 1 1  0 2 2 2 2 2 12
22 (14049) Ingel Anti Estonia 0 0 2  0 2 2 2 2 10
23 (13648) Viselli Daniele Italy 1 1 0 2  0 2 2 2 10
24 (14048) Tammer Toomas Estonia 0 0 0 0 2  2 2 2 8
25  Feher Gabor Hungary 0 0 0 0 0 0  2 1 3
26 (14076) Sarach Michael Germany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  2 2
27  Tortelli Norbert Hungary 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  1
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Girls 19 blitz
                        Final A                                             1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         
1 (12672) Navickaite Ruta Lithuania  2 0 0 2 2 2 1 9
2 (11252) Krasnova AnastasiyaRussia 0  2 1 1 1 2 2 9
3 (12816) Kulakauskaite SimonaLith.. 2 0  2 1 1 2 1 9
4 (13300) Shestakova Natalia Russia 2 1 0  2 0 1 2 8
5 (11000) Abramsone Lasma Latvia 0 1 1 0  2 2 2 8
6 (10680) Chylewska Anna Poland 0 1 1 2 0  1 1 6
7 (13301) Evtushenko Natalya Ukraina 0 0 0 1 0 1  2 4
8 (12935) Kalnina Laura Latvia 1 0 1 0 0 1 0  3

                        Final B                                             9         10       11       12       13       14                         
9 (12817) Bucinskaite Agne Lithuania  2 1 0 1 2 6
10 (12932) Kosinska Marina Latvia 0  2 1 1 2 6
11 (13310) Veltman Saskia Holland 1 0  1 2 2 6
12 (13463) Przybyl Emilia Poland 2 1 1  1 0 5
13 (13736) Gritsenko Svetlana Ukraina 1 1 0 1  1 4
14 (12305) Gawlinska Emilia Poland 0 0 0 2 1  3

                        Final C                                             15                  17       18       19       20                         
15 (12301) Lashkevitch Irina Estonia  1 2 1 2 2 8
 (14059) Fritschy Judith Holland 1  2 1 2 2 8
17  Przybyl Agnieszka Poland 0 0  2 2 2 6
18 (13941) Stegeman Irene Holland 1 1 0  2 2 6
19 (13192) Martsepp Merike Estonia 0 0 0 0  2 2
20 (14077) Zioltkowski Danuta Germany 0 0 0 0 0  0

Boys 19 blitz
                        Final A                                                1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9         
1 (10770) Misans Roberts Latvia  2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 14
2 (13291) Trofimov Ivan Russia 0  2 1 1 1 1 2 2 10
3 (11029) Lemmen Jasper Holland 1 0  1 2 2 1 2 1 10
4 (13203) Mironov Aleksei Russia 0 1 1  2 0 1 2 2 9
5 (11695) Malyshev Nikolai Russia 0 1 0 0  2 1 2 2 8
6 (12502) Slotboom Danny Holland 0 1 0 2 0  2 1 2 8
7 (10899) Butulis Benno Latvia 1 1 1 1 1 0  0 1 6
8 (13204) Tokmanov Ilja Ukraina 0 0 0 0 0 1 2  1 4
9 (14063) Petaitis Ginatautas Lithuania 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  3

                        Final B                                                10       11       12       13       14       15       16       17       18       
10 (11152) Keurentjes Rik Holland  1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 13
11 (10840) Varik Raido Estonia 1  1 2 2 1 2 1 2 12
12 (14092) Taran Serhiy Ukraina 0 1  0 2 2 2 2 2 11
13 (13321) Gronowski Patryk Poland 1 0 2  0 2 1 1 2 9
14  Skorecki Lukasz Poland 0 0 0 2  1 1 2 2 8
15 (12643) Ushakov Glib Ukraina 1 1 0 0 1  1 2 1 7
16 (10882) Freidensons Renars Latvia 0 0 0 1 1 1  0 2 5
17 (13685) Kosobudzki PrzemyslawPoland 0 1 0 1 0 0 2  0 4
18 (13050) Briker Riho Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2  3

                        Final C                                                19       20       21       22       23       24                                      
19 (13946) Socha Bartosz Poland  2 1 1 2 2 2 2 12
20 (13683) Favale Daniele Italy 0  2 2 2 2 2 2 12
21 (13430) Anton Imre Estonia 1 0  2 0 2 2 2 9
22 (14116) Ghittoni Dario Hungary 1 0 0  2 2 2 2 9
23 (13613) Wachowski Konrad Poland 0 0 2 0  2 2 2 8
24 (14075) Bauer Konstantin Germany 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0
 (14111) Torteli Norbert Hungary 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0
 (14074) Krom Eugen Germany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0
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